
 
September 11, 2015 
Announcement 973 

 

Attention Behavioral Health Provider Types 14, 17, 63 and 82:  

Prior Authorization Forms Being Revised to Use ICD-10 Codes 

In preparation for the implementation of the use of ICD-10 codes (see Web Announcement 967 for requirements and 

reminders), the following prior authorization (PA) forms are being revised to remove the section requesting DSM 

Diagnosis Code and Narrative information and replace it with a section to request ICD-10 Primary, Secondary and 

Tertiary Codes and the corresponding Disorders.   The revised PA forms must be used for requests submitted on or after 

October 1, 2015, regardless of date of service.  Any requests submitted through September 30, 2015, should use the 

old forms. 

 FA-11:  Outpatient Mental Health Request   

 FA-11A:  Behavioral Health Authorization Request 

 FA-11D:  Substance Abuse/Behavioral Health Authorization Request 

 FA-12:  Inpatient Mental Health Prior Authorization 

 FA-13:  Residential Treatment Center Concurrent Review 

 FA-14:  Inpatient Mental Health Services Concurrent Review Request 

 FA-15:  Residential Treatment Center Prior Authorization 

The diagnosis section of the current forms request the following information: 

 

The revised forms effective October 1, 2015, will request the ICD-10 Primary, Secondary and Tertiary codes and the 

corresponding Disorders as shown below: 

 

https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_967_20150901.pdf

